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AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

The purpose of this Amendment 0001 is to provide responses to Request For Information.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGES

J 1 3

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 30-Aug-2011

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) X W5J9JE-11-R-0123

X 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
13-Aug-2011

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  is extended, X is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor is not,   is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

0001

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

30-Aug-2011

CODE

AFGHANISTAN DISTRICT NORTH (AEN)
US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
OPERATION ENDURING FREEDOM
APO AE  09356

W5J9JE 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

FACILITY CODECODE

EMAIL:TEL:
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION  SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
 
The following have been added by full text:  
         

a. The  purpose of this Amendment 0001 is to respond to Request For Information. 

b. Proposal due date remain unchainged.   

c. The following are responses to Request for Information: 

1. We really interest to bid in above referenced solicitation right now we have two IDIQ Contracts with 
CSTC-A Camp Egger and different contract with USACE in both south and North offices as prime 
contractor and also we are registered in Afghan First Program , the only thing which is disqualified our firm 
for this bidding is that we did not completed project in Region III Except Kabul, right now we have project 
in Wardak province construction of new prison compound in Maidan shahr and it is completed 30% and the 
client is US Embassy in Kabul (Department of State) as prime contract , I want to know experience of one 
of our subcontractor can be evaluate if complete a project in Region III or if it is possible for you to change 
the Experience and Past Performance requirements as I know there is very few companies who have this 
experience . 

 
Response:  As stated in the solicitation, experiences in the provinces listed in the solicitation is required. 

 
2. Could you please clarify the minimum guarantee of $10,000.00.  Shall we provide the guarantee on the day 

of proposal submission along with our proposal or after award of the contract? Furthermore; is it for whole 
contract or each task order? 

 
Response:  The minimum guarantee is the minimum amount the Government will pay the awarded 
MATOC contractor in the event that the Contractor is not awarded any Task Orders during the life of the 
MATOC. 
   

3. It is to say that our firm Afghan Builders Consortium (ABC) is really interested to participated in the above 
mentioned solicitation, and as per the term mention in the SCOPE OF WORK (A Sample Task Order (to be 
furnished to Offerors at a later date) will be issued and used as part of the MATOC evaluation process), We 
are kindly requesting for Sample Task Order to be provided.  

 
Response:  The Scope of work and other associated appendices are located at this site: 
http://www.aed.usace.army.mil/Contracting-Sol2010.asp?PageNo=1  
 

4. Only a sample price schedule is provided with the solicitation which is not sufficient for estimation. Please 
provide a sample scope of work and, or concept drawings. 

 
Response:  The Scope of work and other associated appendices are located at this site: 
http://www.aed.usace.army.mil/Contracting-Sol2010.asp?PageNo=1  

 
5. In regards with the above cited subject, the Appendices and Drawings applicable to these procurements are 

not available on the ftp website. 
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Response:  The Appendices and Drawings applicable to this procurement are available at this website: 
http://www.aed.usace.army.mil/Contracting-Sol2010.asp?PageNo=1  

 
6. As we refer to the pricing schedule there are there 3 thing provided for each item to be priced as direct price 

profit other line is HOOH (G&A) we are not clear with the HOOH (G&A) can you please let me know 
what is meant by HOOH (G&A) what prices should be include be included in this line. 
 And also please confirm the guaranty amount is $10,000.00 US dollar  
 
Response:  Home Office Over Head (HOOH) is the (General and Administrative) G&A cost.  This is the 
indirect cost the firms incur to manage projects. 
 

7. Q. The first company is Afghan owned and holds a current "D" AISA License.  L&T holds a current AISA 
license but not a "D" AISA License.  If the 51% of the JV is controlled by the Afghan owned company is 
the JV considered a "legal organized Afghan entity"?  Will the JV fulfill the subject solicitation 
requirements?  

 
Response:  So long as 51% of the existing or intended JV at the time of award is controlled by the Afghan 
owned company the JV considered a "legal organized Afghan entity" for the solicitation requirements.  

 
8. Q. Page 6 Solicitation Provisions, par. 2 Joint Ventures is clear on the items to be included in the JV 

agreement, but it does not discuss the type of JV Agreement that is considered acceptable.  Can the JV 
agreement be a "General JV Agreement"?  

 
Response:  It is not clear what the questioner means by "the type of JV Agreement", so it is not possible to 
answer that question.  Generally, so long as the JV Agreement is legally binding the Government is only 
concerned that the terms required in the solicitation be met.    

  
9. Q.  On page 12, Factor 6 - Price Proposal, Tab 7 it states, "Must contain a current a valid copy of the 

offeror's Afghanistan Investment Support Agency (AISA) License(s).  If the Offeror is a joint venture, if 
available , a copy of the joint venture's AISA license, or a copy of each joint venture partner's AISA 
license".  This statement leads me to believe that it is acceptable to have two separate AISA licenses for the 
JV but this section does not discuss if both AISA License's have to be "D" licenses. 

 
Response:  For purposes of the solicitation competition only the AISA licenses presently possessed must 
be presented with the offer and as required by the solicitation.  Because the JV may not spring into 
existence until award it would not be possible for the JV to have a JV AISA license yet.  If the JV or future 
JV does not currently possess a JV AISA license, after award, the JV may be legally required to obtain a JV 
AISA license under Afghan law in order to legally work in Afghanistan and perform the contract.   
If proposing as a JV, it is highly recommended that the JV begin the process of obtaining an AISA license 
immediately.   

**********************************End of Amendment 0001************************************** 
  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 


